Decicion No. )3 7 242

SPRE UEE RATIRQLD COIIISSION OF TES STATE O CALINORIL.

Ir the Matter of the Application of )
c.a._JT‘?‘O'““I.u TELEEEHONE AND LIGER COLRANY, )

e corporation, for an order of tke )
Ra,ilroad. Conmiz sion of the Stato of ) Nanber
California authorizing said Califomia ) 10,092
)
)
)
)

application

Telephone and Light Company to £ ocue,
soll and deliver itc fLirct moritgage six
per cent gold bonde, maturing April 1,
1943, to the face amount of $200,000.00.

07

C. 2. Catten and 2, V. Dulal, vy i

Re We DVel, Zor .A'o'o’ icant.

3Y THE CQLISSICY

In trhe above extitled metter the Railroad Commission is
asked to nake an order ‘authorizing California Telephone and Light
Company to issme =nd sell at zot less than 95 per cent of face value
plus zceruved interest, $200,000.00 of its first mortgage six per
cent gold bonde dme April 1, 1943, Zfor the purrese of reimbursing
the compeny's trecsury and of Rinancing the cost of additions and
bettermentc to itc electric axd telephons plants and prorerties.

California Telexvhnore and Light Company is engaged in
the busirecs oL generating, tranmmitting, distriduting, selling, dbuy-
ing and dealing gerexrally in olectricity for light, heat and power
and also of aupplying telonkore sexrvice, operating in the Counties
of Lakoe, llexdocino and Sonons. The company reports that during
the period from Mexrch 1, 1913 to Decembver 3L, 1925, inclusive, it
oxpended the sum of 3904,630.51 for the acquisition oZ property and
for the construction, completion, exteonsion and improvement of 1ts

facilities, 23 set PTorth in Zxhidit "A" attached to The yetition.




I+ iz reported that $£615,269.01 of the $904,630.51 was obtained
from the sale of the stock and the bonds heretolore authorized by
the Commission, leaving a balance of $289,361.50 whick is said to
represent the wareimdbursed capitel eoxpenditurec at December 3L, 1923.
Prom this belance sprlicent deducts 525,000.00, an smount the Com-
migssion, by Decision Number 721, dated June 17, 1913, directed the
company %o Set aside from earnings and use To retire bonds or to
invest in additions and bettexments, against which no stock, bonds
or ¢ther evidences of indevtedness might bo Issued.

Deducting the $25,000.00 from the £289,361.50 leaves
thoe sum of $264,361.50, which applicent reports wac obtained from
income and Zrom moneys advanced by RaciZic Gas and Zlectric Compaxny
and not from the sale of stock, donds, notes or other evidences of
indebtedness. Tke company, therefore, asks permission to use the
procecdc {rom the sale of tre $200,000.00 of bonds now applied Lor
to roimdurse itz treacury, in vart, on account of the expenditure of
the $264,361.50 for capital purroses. It is of record, however,
that such proceedc will bo used to vay in part advances msade by
Pacific Gaxz axrd Zlectric Coxpexny, whickh advances, zs of December 31,
1923, are reported a3 $209,974.13. Iz this connection the testi-
mony of Z. V. Eodges, 2pvlicant’s aunditor, indicates that £209,974.13
0f the expenditures of $264,361.50 were Dpaid for with borrowed money
and thoe remaindor with esrnings of the company. The order here-
in will authorize the company to use the progeeds from the sale of
the bonds to yvay indedbtednecs incurred in making additions and
betterments,

California Telephone and Light Company has an authorized
capitel stock of $10,000,000.00 consisting of $6,000,000.00 of

common. stock and 24,000,000.00 of six per cent cu:nlamive preferred

atock. As of Lpril 30, 1924 the company roports outstanding
4764 ,850.00 of common and 5550,031.91 of preferred, of wihich amounts

Q-




Paci?ic Gas znd Zlectric Compamy owns $760,700.00 of the common and
$539,911.91 of the preferrod.  AS of the same date it reports
2742,400.00 of bonds outstanding. Thoce bonds, as well as the
5200,000.00 now avplied £or, are part of an euthorized issue of
55,000,000.00 of first morigege bonds, payment of which is secured
by a mortgage on spvlicant's properties dated lpril 1, 1913. The
bonds bYeer interest at six per cent per axnnum, are due April 1, 1943
and sre cellable at 107.5 per cent ¢f face value plus asccrued in-

terast on any interest payment date prior tTo matwritye.

ORRD=ER

Colifornia Televhons and Light Company having applied to
the Redilroad Commission for permission to Lissue and sell $200,000,00
of bonds, a public hearing heving been neld before Zxaminer Fanke
tauser, amd the Railroad Commisslon being of the opinion that the
money, vroperty or labor to be procured or paid for by such lscsue
and sale it reasonably reouired Zor the purposes specified herein
and that the expenditures £or suck purroses are not in whole or in
part reasonsbly chargeable to operating expenses or to incone,

IT IS HZRIBY O2DZRED that CAIIPOWIA TELEPECNE LND LIGERT
CORANY De, and it is heredby, authorized to icsumo and sell, =zt not
lesc than 95 per cont of Zace value and accruwed interest, $200,000.00

of its first mortgege Six per cent bonds znd to use the procecds,

other thon zecrzed intorect, to Zinence in part the cost of addi-

slons end DevIerTERTY D&G¢ JI10T 90 Decemter Jl, 1323, and refarred

to in Zxhibit "A", and through ocuch Linsncing pay in part moneys

advanced by 22¢ifiec Gas and Slectric Company ard used in making suckh
aditions and hetterments. The scerued interest may be used Lor
genereal corporate DUTPOSel.

The suthoristy herein granted is subject to Lurther con-




ditiono ac followe :=-

le Only cuch expexditures, reported in Exhibit "A", &s
exro proporly chargeadble to capital account as
Gefinel by t2o Clacal ficationg of Accounts pre-~
scribed or sdopted by the Railroad Co csion
skell be finoxmeed with proceeds from the w=ele of
toe oonds herein asuthorized.

Lpplicamt chall koey such reoord of the Lsgue and
sele of the bonds hevein authorized and of the
disvosition of the proceeds as will enable it
v0 Zile on or vefore The 25th. day of ezch month
& verified report as reguired dy the Reilroad
Commi ssion’® s General Order Number 24, which
order, in =0 far as applicable, Is made s part
of this order.

3« The amthority herein granted will becoms effective
waen apnliceant 2zs paid the Lee praescribved oy
Section 57 of the 2ublic Utilitles 4Act, which
foe iz $200.0C. TUrnder such auathority no bonds
nay be issued and sold subsegquent to December 3L,

. 1924,
DETED st Sen Pramcisco, Californte, this _ 20 " day of
June, 1924.

, WMM
noan Corashidn
e rALran e o)

.“u——l-‘:‘

D emr i b

N
et

Tyt

) _-”1 ‘l
JUN Lag2s

Commiszioners.




